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General information about company

Scrip code 531840

NSE Symbol NA

MSEI Symbol NA

ISIN INE172B01017

Name of the company IEC Education Limited
Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2023

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No
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Declaration
Sr. Particul Yes/N Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. articuar es/No Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 thther the‘ Listed Entity has any shares against which depository No No No No
receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise
6 No No
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 4.64
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 4.64
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 4.64
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 4.64
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 4.64
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities
No. Of Shareholdi 9% of Number of Voting Rights held in each class
No. of fully | Partly No. Of shares | Total nos. arenolding as a 7o of | of securities (IX)
Catego Category of | Nos. Of aid uy aid-uj underlyin shares held total no. of'shares
89T | sharcholder | shareholders | P P paid-up ymng _ (calculated as per No of Voting (XIV) Rights
@D equity shares | equity Depository (VID) =(AV)+ Total as a
(1) (11D ; SCRR, 1957) (VIIT) As 0
held (IV) shares Receipts (VI) | (V)+ (VI) % of (A+B+C2) Class eg: | Class % of
held (V) a%o X oo Total (A+B+C)
Yy
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 9 10145708 10145708 66.49 10145708 10145708 | 66.49
Group
(B) Public 4738 5114292 5114292 33.51 5114292 5114292 |33.51
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) by Employee
Trusts
Total 4747 15260000 15260000 100 15260000 15260000 | 100
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities
Shareholding , TS\IIIImeer of
No. Of asa% Number of 1 ziires d
. assuming full | Locked in predged or Sub-categorization of shares
No. Of Shares . otherwise 8
No. of . conversion of | shares (XII)
Shares Underlying . encumbered | Number of
. Shares . convertible .
Category of | Underlying . Outstanding L (XI111) equity shares
Category . Underlying . securities (as a ’
shareholder | Outstanding . convertible held in
@D - Outstanding . percentage of A -
(1I) convertible securities . sa As a % | dematerialized
- Warrants diluted share % of Sa 7o
securities . and No. Of . = 00 ftota] | form (XIV) Sub- Sub- Sub-
X) (Xi) Warrants capital) (XI)= | No, | total | No. | o1 Ot u u u
(Xi) (a) (VID+HX) As a (a) | Shares |(a) Shares category | category | category
% of held held (1) (i1) (iii)
(A+B+C2) (b) (b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 66.49 10145708
Group
(B) Public 33.51 4270848 0 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 14416556 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in each

No. Of Shareholding as a | class of securities (IX)
Nos. Of I\Loi;iof fully Partly No. Of shares Zl?;?i?ﬁ; d % of total no. of
Category & Name of ) paid up paid-up | underlying _ shares (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as
Sr. shareholders | equity . : (Vi) = % of
the Shareholders (I) equity Depository as per SCRR, a/o
(1) shares held . (IV)HV)+ Total
av) shares Receipts (VI) R 1957) (VII) As a Class eg: | Class a
held (V) % of (A+B+C2) X . Total Voting
gy rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu = o 10145708 10145708 | 66.49 10145708 10145708 | 66.49
undivided Family
Sub-Total (A)(1) 9 10145708 10145708 | 66.49 10145708 10145708 | 66.49
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 9 10145708 10145708 | 66.49 10145708 10145708 | 66.49
Promoter Group
(Ay=A)DHA)
(]
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(d) Banks 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
Sub-Total (B)(1) 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
“4) Non-institutions
Resident Individuals
@ holding nominal 4531 1604740 1604740 | 10.52 1605577 1605577 | 10.52
share capital up to Rs.
2 lakhs
Resident Individuals
() holding nf)mlpal 15 1374274 1374274 9.01 1374274 1374274 |9.01
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs
o Non Resident Indians 30 708669 708669 464 708537 708537 | 4.64
(NRIs)
) Bodies Corporate 63 1282758 1282758 8.41 1282758 1282758 |8.41
(m) Any Other (specify) |98 143751 143751 0.94 143046 143046 | 0.94
Sub-Total (B)(4) 4737 5114192 5114192 33.51 5114192 5114192 | 33.51
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B) 4738 5114292 5114292 33.51 5114292 5114292 | 33.51
2)+(B)3)*+(B)
“
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
)T"tal (A+B+C2 4747 15260000 15260000 | 100 15260000 15260000 | 100
Total (A+B+C) 4747 15260000 15260000 100 15260000 15260000 | 100
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
Shareholding , as Shares
No. Of Shares | a % assuming full Nun]q(ber.of pledged or sation of sh
No. Of No. of Underlying conversion of Locked in otherwise Number of Sub-categorization of shares
Shares Shares Outstanding | convertible shares (XII) | " bered urﬁ erho
Underlying Underlying | convertible securities (as a (X111) cquity shares
Sr. . . L held in
Outstanding | Outstanding | securities and | percentage of dematerialized
convertible Warrants No. Of diluted share Asa % Asa % fema (g?li]lze
securities (X) | (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= No. of total No. |of total orm ) Sub- Sub- Sub-
(a) (VID+(X) As a % (@) Shares (2) |Shares c_ategory c§teg0ry c_e}?egory
of (A+B+C2) held held (b) (1) (ii) (iii)
(b
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 66.49 10145708
(Slu)b'T"tal @A) 66.49 10145708
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
66.49 10145708
and Promoter
Group (A)=(A)
MA@
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(€8] Institutions (Domestic)
(d) 0 100 0 0 0
Sub-Total (B) 0 100 0 0 0
(€]
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
(2) 10.52 1347728 0 0 0
(h) 9.01 1373874 0 0 0
i) 4.64 124937 0 0 0
1) 8.41 1280458 0 0 0
(m) 0.94 143751 0 0 0
(S‘Bb'T"tal ® 3351 4270748 0 0 0
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)()+ 33.51 4270848 0 0 0
B2)+B)3)+
(B)(4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 14416556
+B+
;Fotal (A+B+C 100 14416556
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

DHEERAJ
MANGAL

NAVEEN
GUPTA

NEETU MITTAL
MITTAL

DEEPALI
AGGARWAL

RAMESH LAL
GUPTA

SAGRIKA
GUPTA

SHALINI
GUPTA

PAN (II)

ACBPM4406D

AALPGO0528Q

ATMPM4044R

ADWPMS8600M

AALPG0527B

AXSPG3239N

AAPPGY9353H

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

204192

4865815

25000

1000

2255595

279366

2167835

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

204192

4865815

25000

1000

2255595

279366

2167835

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

31.89

0.16

0.01

14.78

14.21

Number of Voting Rights held in each cl

ass of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

204192

4865815

25000

1000

2255595

279366

2167835

Class eg:y

Total

204192

4865815

25000

1000

2255595

279366

2167835

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.34

31.89

0.16

0.01

14.78

1.83

14.21

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID)+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

31.89

0.16

0.01

14.78

14.21

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise

encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XIV)

204192

4865815

25000

1000

2255595

279366

2167835

Reason for not providing PAN
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Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group

Promoter Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

8

9

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SNEH GUPTA

SONIA GUPTA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AEKPG6682E

AJZPG6795Q

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

106905

240000

10145708

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
)+ (VD

106905

240000

10145708

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.57

66.49

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

106905

240000

10145708

Class eg:y

Total

106905

240000

10145708

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.7

1.57

66.49

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.7

1.57

66.49

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XIV)

106905

240000

10145708

Reason for not providing PAN
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Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter Group
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