General information about company							
Scrip code	531840						
NSE Symbol	NA						
MSEI Symbol	NA						
ISIN	INE172B01017						
Name of the company	IEC Education Limited						
Whether company is SME	No						
Class of Security	Equity Shares						
Type of report	Quarterly						
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2023						
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date							
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)						
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No						

	Declaration										
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public						
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No						
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No						
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No						
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No						
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No						
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No								
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No						
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No									

Table VI - Stat	tement showing foreign ownership limits	
Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date	100	4.64
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100	4.64
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100	4.64
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100	4.64
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100	4.64

			Table I	- Summa	ry Statement	holding of sp	ecified securities				
	Category of	Nos. Of	No. of fully	No. Of Partly	underlying shares h	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
Category (I)	shareholder	shareholders	paid up equity shares	paid-up equity		shares held (VII) = (IV)+		No of Voti	ng (XIV) Rights	Total as a
	(II)	(III)	held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(V)+ (VI)	SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	9	10145708			10145708	66.49	10145708		10145708	66.49
(B)	Public	4738	5114292			5114292	33.51	5114292		5114292	33.51
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	4747	15260000			15260000	100	15260000		15260000	100

			Table	I - Summary	Statement hol	ding	of speci	ified	securiti	es			
Category	Category of shareholder	No. Of No. of Shares Underlying I Underlying No. of Shares Underlying No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Outstanding Shareholding, as a % as a % assuming full conversion of conversion of convertible convert		as a % assuming full conversion of convertible convertible conversion of convertible conve		Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII) Number of equity shares		gorization (of shares				
(I)	(II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				66.49					10145708			
(B)	Public				33.51					4270848	0	0	0
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public												
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs												
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts												
	Total				100					14416556	0	0	0

				No. Of			Shareholding as a	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)				
Sr.	Category & Name of	Nos. Of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity	Partly paid-up	No. Of shares underlying	Total nos. shares held (VII) =	% of total no. of shares (calculated	No of Voti		` ′	Total as	
2.	the Shareholders (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	equity shares held (V)	Depository Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	Total Voting rights	
A	Table II - Statement sh	owing sharehole	ding pattern of	f the Promo	ter and Promote	r Group	1	•		I.		
(1)	Indian											
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	9	10145708			10145708	66.49	10145708		10145708	66.49	
Sub-Total (A)(1)		9	10145708			10145708	66.49	10145708		10145708	66.49	
(2)	Foreign	l			l	l .	1			I.		
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A) (2)		9	10145708			10145708	66.49	10145708		10145708	66.49	
В	Table III - Statement sl	nowing shareho	lding pattern o	of the Public	c shareholder							
(1)	Institutions (Domestic))										
(d)	Banks	1	100			100	0	100		100	0	
Sub-Total (B)(1)		1	100			100	0	100		100	0	
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)							•				
(3)	Central Government /	State Governme	ent(s)									
(4)	Non-institutions											
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	4531	1604740			1604740	10.52	1605577		1605577	10.52	
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	15	1374274			1374274	9.01	1374274		1374274	9.01	
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	30	708669			708669	4.64	708537		708537	4.64	
(l)	Bodies Corporate	63	1282758			1282758	8.41	1282758		1282758	8.41	
(m)	Any Other (specify)	98	143751			143751	0.94	143046		143046	0.94	
Sub-Total (B)(4)		4737	5114192			5114192	33.51	5114192		5114192	33.51	
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)+(B) (4)		4738	5114292			5114292	33.51	5114292		5114292	33.51	
С	Table IV - Statement sl	howing shareho	lding pattern o	of the Non l	Promoter- Non F	ublic shareho	lder					
Total (A+B+C2)		4747	15260000			15260000	100	15260000		15260000	100	
Total (A+B+C)		4747	15260000			15260000	100	15260000		15260000	100	

	Ta	ble II - State	ment showing	shareholding par	ttern	of the F	Prom	oter and	Promoter Gro	up		
Sr.	No. Of Shares No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Convertible Securities (X) (Xi) No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) No. Of Shares Underlying Convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=	No. of Shares Underlying	Underlying Outstanding convertible	convertible securities (as a	Loc	nber of ced in es (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in	Sub-categorization of shares		
		diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a %	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)		
A	Table II - State	ement showing	shareholding patt	ern of the Promoter	and P	romoter (Group	1	•			
(1)	Indian											
(a)				66.49					10145708			
Sub-Total (A) (1)				66.49					10145708			
(2)	Foreign	•	•			•			•			
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				66.49					10145708			
В	Table III - Stat	ement showing	shareholding par	ttern of the Public sh	areho	lder			•			
(1)	Institutions (D	omestic)										
(d)				0					100	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B) (1)				0					100	0	0	0
(2)	Institutions (Fo	oreign)										
(3)	Central Govern	nment / State G	overnment(s)									
(4)	Non-institution	ns										
(g)				10.52					1347728	0	0	0
(h)				9.01					1373874	0	0	0
(i)				4.64					124937	0	0	0
(1)				8.41					1280458	0	0	0
(m)				0.94					143751	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B) (4)				33.51					4270748	0	0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)+ (B)(4)				33.51					4270848	0	0	0
С	Table IV - Stat	ement showing	shareholding pa	ttern of the Non Pro	noter	Non Pub	olic sh	areholder	•		•	•
Total (A+B+C2)				100					14416556			
Total (A+B+C				100					14416556			

			Individuals/Hind	u undivided Family	Ÿ		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	DHEERAJ MANGAL	NAVEEN GUPTA	NEETU MITTAL MITTAL	DEEPALI AGGARWAL	RAMESH LAL GUPTA	SAGRIKA GUPTA	SHALINI GUPTA
PAN (II)	ACBPM4406D	AALPG0528Q	ATMPM4044R	ADWPM8600M	AALPG0527B	AXSPG3239N	AAPPG9353H
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	204192	4865815	25000	1000	2255595	279366	2167835
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	204192	4865815	25000	1000	2255595	279366	2167835
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.34	31.89	0.16	0.01	14.78	1.83	14.21
Number of Voting	Rights held in each o	class of securities (I	X)				
Class eg:X	204192	4865815	25000	1000	2255595	279366	2167835
Class eg:y							
Total	204192	4865815	25000	1000	2255595	279366	2167835
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.34	31.89	0.16	0.01	14.78	1.83	14.21
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.34	31.89	0.16	0.01	14.78	1.83	14.21
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		I	I	T		
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise	e encumbered (XIII)	ı			
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	204192	4865815	25000	1000	2255595	279366	2167835
Reason for not pro-	viding PAN						

Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group

	Tno	lividuals/Hindu undivided Family	
		·	
Searial No.	8	9	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	SNEH GUPTA	SONIA GUPTA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AEKPG6682E	AJZPG6795Q	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	106905	240000	10145708
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)			
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)			
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	106905	240000	10145708
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.7	1.57	66.49
Number of Voting l	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)		
Class eg:X	106905	240000	10145708
Class eg:y			
Total	106905	240000	10145708
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.7	1.57	66.49
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.7	1.57	66.49
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	ı	1
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	106905	240000	10145708
Reason for not prov	viding PAN		

Reason for not providing PAN			
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	